

**Guilford County Continuum of Care (NC-504)
2017 Project Priority Listing as Approved by
System Performance and Evaluation Committee**

Rank #	Agency	Status	Project Type	Project Name	Renewal Project Performance Scorecard Percentage	Annual Renewal Amount	Proposed Amount to be Requested from HUD in FY2017 CoC Application	Change for Reallocation	Cumulative
1	Partners Ending Homelessness	Renewal	HMIS	HMIS - Greensboro	80.00%	\$49,721	\$49,721	\$0	\$49,721
2	Partners Ending Homelessness	New	SSO	Coordinated Intake Grant	93.55%	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$0	\$109,721
3	Family Service of the Piedmont, Inc.	Renewal	RRH	Family Service of the Piedmont Victim Rapid Re-Housing	100.00%	\$92,889	\$92,889	\$0	\$202,610
4	The Salvation Army	Renewal	PSH	SAGSO HOME	88.24%	\$282,677	\$282,677	\$0	\$485,287
5	The Servant Center	Renewal	PSH	Glenwood Housing II	80.92%	\$11,115	\$11,115	\$0	\$496,402
6	Open Door Ministries of High Point, Inc.	Renewal	PSH	Shelter Plus Care	76.98%	\$84,084	\$84,084	\$0	\$580,486
7	Greensboro Urban Ministry	Renewal	RRH	Beyond GUM	69.92%	\$64,575	\$64,575	\$0	\$645,061
8	Greensboro Housing Authority	Renewal	PSH	Sheltering the Homeless	67.94%	\$473,796	\$473,796	\$0	\$1,118,857
9	Open Door Ministries of High Point, Inc.	Renewal	PSH	Permanent Supportive Housing	64.12%	\$116,113	\$116,113	\$0	\$1,234,970
10	Mary's House, Inc.	Renewal	PSH	Mary's Homes - High Point	63.79%	\$69,892	\$69,892	\$0	\$1,304,862
11	Greensboro Housing Authority	Renewal	PSH	Housing Opportunities	60.31%	\$625,761	\$508,721	-\$117,040	\$1,813,583
12	Mary's House, Inc.	Renewal	PSH	High Point Recovery Mothers	59.52%	\$20,046	\$20,046	\$0	\$1,833,629
13	Youth Focus	New - PH Bonus	TH-RRH	Youth Focus - HEARTH: Hope, Empowerment and Resilience Through Housing		\$0	\$117,040	N/A	\$1,950,669
14	The Servant Center	New - Reallocation	TH-RRH	Servant Center - Fast Track		\$0	\$117,040	N/A	\$2,067,709
					SUBTOTAL	\$1,950,669	\$2,067,709		
15	Partners Ending Homelessness	Planning		Planning Grant (not in tiers)		N/A	\$58,520		
					TOTAL		\$2,126,229		

Tier 1
Tier 2

Total of Eligible Renewal Grants [i.e., Estimated Annual Renewal Demand (ARD)]:	\$1,950,669
Tier 1 = 94% of ARD:	\$1,833,629
PH Bonus:	\$117,040
Tier 2 = (ARD - Tier 1) + PH Bonus	\$234,080
Maximum Award with PH Bonus and Planning:	\$2,126,229